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MOUNTAIN EMPIRE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
2017-2018 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

FALL SEMESTER 2017 

Early Enrollment/Advisement Continues 

August    

Faculty/Staff In-Service Days .................................................................. Wednesday – Friday, August 16-18   

Enrollment/Advisement Days  ................................................................ Monday-Tuesday, August 21-22    

Welcome Week ...................................................................................... Monday-Tuesday, August 21-22 

Tuition Due for Early Enrollment  ........................................................... Wednesday, August 23 

First Day of Classes ................................................................................. Wednesday, August 23     

Last day to add without faculty permission ........................................  Tuesday, August 29  

September 

College Closed-Labor Day Holiday (no day or evening classes) ............... Monday, September 4  

Last Day to add with faculty permission, change from  
audit to credit, change from credit to audit  
or drop with a refund  ............................................................................ Monday, September 11 

October 

Faculty/Staff In-Service Day (no day or evening classes)  ....................... Friday, October 20     

Last day to withdraw without grade penalty .......................................... Sunday, October 29  

November 

Application Deadline for Fall Graduation ............................................... Friday, November 3     

Spring 2018 Early Enrollment Begins .................................................... Monday, November 13 

Last day to make up incomplete grades from Summer 2017 .................. Friday, November 17 

Faculty/Staff In-Service Day (no day or evening classes) ........................ Wednesday, November 22  

College Closed-Thanksgiving Holiday  ..................................................... Thursday – Friday, November 23-24   

December 

Last Day of Classes .................................................................................. Monday, December 11     

Examination Days ................................................................................... Tuesday – Friday, December 12-15 

          Monday, December 18    

Faculty/Staff In-Service Day – Grades Due at 4:30 p.m........................... Tuesday, December 19   

Faculty/Staff In-Service Days .............................................................. Wednesday – Thursday, December 20-21  

College Closed – Christmas Holiday ........................................................ Friday, December 22 
          Monday – Friday, December 25-29 
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SPRING SEMESTER 2018 

 Early Enrollment/Advisement Continues 

January 

College Closed – New Year’s Day Holiday ...............................................  Monday - Tuesday, January 1-2   

Faculty/Staff In-Service Days  ............................................................... Wednesday – Friday, January 3-5   

Enrollment/Advisement Days ................................................................ Friday, January 5 
          Monday, January 8   

Student Welcome Week ......................................................................... Monday – Tuesday, January 8-9  

Tuition Due for Early Enrollment ............................................................ Wednesday, January 10 

First day of classes .................................................................................. Wednesday, January 10     

Last day to add without faculty permission ............................................ Tuesday, January 16  

Last day to add with faculty permission, change from 
audit to credit, change from credit to audit or drop  
with a refund .......................................................................................... Monday, January 29  

March 

Application Deadline for Spring and Summer  
Graduation ......................................................................................... Friday, March 2  

Spring break-No day or evening classes 
(Note:  May be reduced/eliminated if necessary to  
make up class time.) ...............................................................................  Monday – Friday, March 5-9 

Last day to withdraw without grade penalty .......................................... Friday, March 16   

College Closed ........................................................................................ Friday, March 30 

April 

Summer and Fall Early Enrollment Begins .............................................. Monday, April 2  

Last day to make-up incomplete grades from Fall 2017 ......................... Friday, April 13 

Faculty/Staff In-Service Day - Graduate Assessment at 9:00 a.m.,  
Graduation Practice, Goodloe Center, 11:00 a.m. 
(no day or evening classes) ..................................................................... Friday, April 27     

MAY 

Last day of classes................................................................................... Tuesday, May 1    

Examination Days ................................................................................... Wednesday – Friday, May 2-4 

          Monday – Tuesday, May 7-8 

Faculty/Staff In-Service, Grades Due at 4:30 p.m. .................................. Wednesday, May 9  

Faculty/Staff In-Service, Celebration of People ...................................... Thursday, May 10 

Faculty/Staff In-Service, Graduation....................................................... Friday, May 11 

Faculty/Staff In-Service .......................................................................... Monday-Tuesday, May 14-15 

 

 


